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(c) whether it is a fact that the materials were kept in the open;

(d) whether any part of the stolLn materials has been recovered; and

(e) what steps have been taken to protect railway goods and prev.'nt such thefts in future?

The Deputy Minister ill the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shannawaz Khall):
(a) About 300 tons of released r3:ls costing Rs. 90,000 approximately Wicff'

stolen over a periOd !If nine month~ or 1(1

(b) Among others five Railway employees are also suspected to h'~ involved in these cases.

(c) According to the l!ormal prudll'e followed for storing 'Jf released materials of a heavy character, these r,:ils had been kept stacked allJnfi. the track, waiting to be liHed and cleared by material trains (IS and when tilC~'

ran with a vipw to avoid handling dnd freight. charges that would be in('''Ired, if they were to be stock"d in ,Ill'
Stan', Depot.

(d) Police have so far i<,covered 146 pieces of rails.

(l') More watchmen (11''' b('ing en:-
ployed and supervisio" i~ being If,-

tensified.

Whenever larr.e 1uantities of railway materials are ~pread along the track in connection with track renewal works Government Raiiway Police and Railway Protection Force <lfe alterted to keep a watch.

Damage to P. & T. Offices and Installations by Sea ErosioD ID Kerala

3588. Shrl Ravindra Varma: Will the Minister of Transport BIld Communications be pleased to sfate:

(a) whether any damage has been caused to the premisp.s of the Telegraph Office or to tele2raph and telephone installations in the beach area of Calicut (Kerala) as a result of sea erosion during the second fortnight of May;

( b) how many telephon~ connections had to be disconnected and illstalla tlOns removed from gOdoNllS which were affected by sea erosion;

(c) whethE'r any damage has becn caused to any-post-office as " result rJf sea erosion in the CaiiclIt Drea; and

(d) if the reply to parts (a) and (e) above be in thp. affirmative the extent of the damage?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Bhagavatil: (n) No.

(b) Nil.

(c) No.

(d) Does not. arisc.

Telangana Hydro Thermal S(,heme

3589. Shri Laxmi Dass: Will the Minister of Irrigation and POwel' be pleased to state:

(a) how much amoUllt has bf'en spent. on Tdangana Hydro-t.hermal scheme sinc" the bp)(inninl( of Third Five' Yl·:.lr Plan: anel

(b) if no amount h,,~ been spent the reasons therefor?

TIle Minister of State in the Ministry Of Irrigation and Power (Shri O. V. Ala/:,csan): (a). An expenditure of TIs. 262.30 lakh., was anticipated on th" scheme during 1961-62. allrl a provision of Rs. 156.45 lakhs was accepted for the annual Plan of 1962-63.
Information in regard to actual expenditure incurred is not available.

(b). Does not arise.

FlOOd ContrOl Schemes of Gujarat
State

3590. Shri l\faD SIDh P. Patel: Will the Minister of IrrI~atloD and Power be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flood control schemes of Gujarat State sanctioned for the Third Five Year Plan;

